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PAPER & CARDBOARD RECYCLING
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Calendar B My collection day is: 

Normal day Revised day

Fri 2 Apr Sat 3 Apr

Mon 5 Apr Tue 6 Apr

Tue 6 Apr Wed 7 Apr

Wed 7 Apr Thur 8 Apr

Thur 8 Apr Fri 9 Apr

Fri 9 Apr Sat 10 Apr

Normal day Revised day

Fri 25 Dec Tue 29 Dec

Mon 28 Dec Wed 30 Dec

Tue 29 Dec Thur 31 Dec

Wed 30 Dec Sat 2 Jan

Thur 31 Dec Mon 4 Jan

Fri 1 Jan Tues 5 Jan

Mon 4 Jan Wed 6 Jan

Tue 5 Jan Thur 7 Jan

Wed 6 Jan Fri 8 Jan

Thur 7 Jan Sat 9 Jan

Fri 8 Jan Mon 11 Jan

Mon 11 Jan Tue 12 Jan

Tue 12 Jan Wed 13 Jan

Wed 13 Jan Thur 14 Jan

Thur 14 Jan Fri 15 Jan

Fri 15 Jan Sat 16 Jan

Christmas collection changes Easter collection changes

General rubbish week;  
rubbish & food

Recycling week;  
mixed, paper, food & garden (batteries & textiles) 

Bank Holiday (no collections)

Collection day change - refer to table

Garden waste collections suspended (two weeks)

FEBRUARY
M T W T F S S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28

DECEMBER
M T W T F S S
30 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31 1 2 3

JANUARY
M T W T F S S
28 29 30 31 1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

NOVEMBER
M T W T F S S
26 27 28 29 30 31 1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 1 2 3 4 5 6

APRIL
M T W T F S S
29 30 31 1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 1 2

MARCH
M T W T F S S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31 1 2 3 4

OUT BY

Please present bins by 6.30am 
on the day of collection, 
and no earlier than 5pm the 
evening before.



 

Your Recycling 
and Waste Service

 �����������������
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Bulky waste collections

Items include: 
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GARDEN WASTE
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PAPER & CARDBOARD RECYCLING
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Calendar B My collection day is: 

Normal day Revised day

Fri 2 Apr Sat 3 Apr

Mon 5 Apr Tue 6 Apr

Tue 6 Apr Wed 7 Apr

Wed 7 Apr Thur 8 Apr

Thur 8 Apr Fri 9 Apr

Fri 9 Apr Sat 10 Apr

Normal day Revised day

Fri 25 Dec Tue 29 Dec

Mon 28 Dec Wed 30 Dec

Tue 29 Dec Thur 31 Dec

Wed 30 Dec Sat 2 Jan

Thur 31 Dec Mon 4 Jan

Fri 1 Jan Tues 5 Jan

Mon 4 Jan Wed 6 Jan

Tue 5 Jan Thur 7 Jan

Wed 6 Jan Fri 8 Jan

Thur 7 Jan Sat 9 Jan

Fri 8 Jan Mon 11 Jan

Mon 11 Jan Tue 12 Jan

Tue 12 Jan Wed 13 Jan

Wed 13 Jan Thur 14 Jan

Thur 14 Jan Fri 15 Jan

Fri 15 Jan Sat 16 Jan

Christmas collection changes Easter collection changes

General rubbish week;  
rubbish & food

Recycling week;  
mixed, paper, food & garden (batteries & textiles) 

Bank Holiday (no collections)

Collection day change - refer to table

Garden waste collections suspended (two weeks)

FEBRUARY
M T W T F S S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28

DECEMBER
M T W T F S S
30 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31 1 2 3

JANUARY
M T W T F S S
28 29 30 31 1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

NOVEMBER
M T W T F S S
26 27 28 29 30 31 1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 1 2 3 4 5 6

APRIL
M T W T F S S
29 30 31 1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 1 2

MARCH
M T W T F S S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31 1 2 3 4

OUT BY

Please present bins by 6.30am 
on the day of collection, 
and no earlier than 5pm the 
evening before.
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